Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Clariant Finance (BVI)) Limited		11/02/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Clariant International Ltd				
Street Address:	Rothausstrasse 61				
City:	Muttenz 1	Muttenz 1			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	CH-4132				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number					
Patent Number: 6043		159			
Application Number: 09427		3159		20	
Application Number:				043159	
Application Number:	094			0 6043159	
	094	27675			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (908)429-369 De sent via US Mail	27675		\$80.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	094. 094. 098)429-365 06 sent via US Mail 9085953890	27675 50 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	094 094 098)429-36 06 sent via US Mail 9085953890 alan.kass@a	27675 50 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> z-em.com		\$80.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	094 094 098)429-36 06 sent via US Mail 9085953890 alan.kass@a	27675 50 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> z-em.com		\$80.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	094 094 098)429-36 0985953890 alan.kass@a Alan P. Kass 70 Meister A	27675 50 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> z-em.com		\$80.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (908)429-369 (908)429-369 (9085953890) alan.kass@a Alan P. Kass 70 Meister A Somerville, N	27675 50 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> z-em.com venue		\$80.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (908)429-369 (908)429-369 (9085953890) alan.kass@a Alan P. Kass 70 Meister A Somerville, N R: #page1.tif	27675 50 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> z-em.com venue IEW JERSEY 08876		\$80.00	

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, Road Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is the owner of the United States Patent Applications mentioned in the attached schedule.

WHEREAS, Clariant International Ltd, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, desires an assignment of all rights to said patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited hereby assigns to Clariant International Ltd its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

This Assignment is executed in Muttenz, Switzerland, effective on this 2nd day of November, 2004.

CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED

By:

Dr. Traudel Kachholz Authorized Signatories

By:

Dr. Herbert Wohlmann

PATENT REEL: 015629 FRAME: 0423

Foreign Associate	Browdy & Neimark, P.L.L.C.
Grant number	6,043,159
Grant date	28.03.2000
Filing number	08/941,188 09/427,675
Filing date	30.09.1997 27.10.1999
File number	1996FR301 (475) 1998FR303 (484)

-

PATENT REEL: 015629 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 02/02/2005